900351613 01/26/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM370436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900349718

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James Ramey		01/07/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jeremy Miller	
Street Address:	1911 Misty Water Ct	
City:	Apex	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27502	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86843680	DEVICEBITS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5136230658

Email: jcramey@gmail.com

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4:

James Ramey

431 West 3rd Ave

Columbus, OHIO 43201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:James RameySIGNATURE:/James Ramey/DATE SIGNED:01/26/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=USPTO Amendment 1 #page1.tif

source=filename-1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005711 FRAME: 0931

900351613

Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Whereas James Ramey, 431 West 3 Ave. Columbus, OH 43201
(Name or assignor/ conveying party) address
Owns trademark or application Device Bits,
Whereas Jeremy Miller 1911 Misty Water Ct. Apex, NC 27502
(assignee/receiving party) address
is desirous of acquiring said trademark Device Bits #86843680
Now therefore good and valuable consideration, <u>Tames Ramey</u> , hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business (Conveying, party)
in said mark <u>Device Bits</u> , to <u>Jeremy Miller</u> . (Receiving party)
Signature date 01/24/2016 Official Title E. V. P.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005711 FRAME: 0932

RECORDED: 01/07/2016